Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				02-12-2002 101980045			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 111155	
			1m 1 2m =					111155
	Te	o the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: P	lease rec	ord the a	attached original de	ocument or cop	y thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Bruno MOUGIN 2) Jean-Maric TIERCY		2. A	BlO CHE	ne and address of romerieUX MERIEUX EMIN DE L'ORMI BO MARCY L'ETC	∃	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached?					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В	. Add	itional name(s) &	address(es) att ∐Yes ⊠ I	
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger					
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other				201		
	B.	Execution Date: 1) October 22 2) October 29, 2001	. 2001			04(9790	8 0
4.	A.	If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	lication, t	he execu	ntion date of the ap	plication is:	
.	B. Patent Application No. <u>09/979,088</u>			(. Pate	nt No.(s)		
			Additional numbers att	ached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5.		ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mail	•	6. 1	otal nun	nber of application	s and patents i	nvolved: 1
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge		7. A	. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.4)	l)\$ <u>40.</u>	00
				E	. Encl	osed (Check No. 1	26836)	
		ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22				y overpayment or c ecount number 15-		erpayment to
DUV	JE 0	0000105 09973088						
		40.00 QP				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be original document. Cliam P. Berridge Registration No.	Kardini	nation is	rue and	correct and any a Date: January 1		s a true copy of
		omas J. Pardini Registration No.		ncluding	cover sh	eet, attachments, a	and document:	2

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0718

			ASSIGNME	ENT	-			
		(1)	Bruno MOUGIN	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Jean-Marie TIERCY	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	BIO MERIEUX					
		(10)	Chemin de l'Orme 69280 MARCY L'ETOILE (France)					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)						
	Identification such as Title, Case	Method for analysing a patient's genetic predisposition to at least a disease and amplification adapted to such a method						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 111155						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on <u>1) October 22, 20</u>	01 2) October 29, 2001				
	Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/979,088				
	filed applications	filed	January 14, 2002					
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of said app and that successor	ions for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division tay possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to most of the International Conventional Conventi	oatent(s) o execute hereof, coe e and go o execute on for P o perform he Assig es and r as Assig oot execut tives. grants the o compli	issuing thereon, and also to execute all papers necessary in connection or any patent or reissue application being forward with such interference, all papers and documents and perfected on of Industrial Property or sin all affirmative acts which may be mee. Equests the Commissioner of Patent papers of the entire interest, and cover te, any agreements in conflict herew the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	form any act which may be necessar imilar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or constants to issue any and all Letters Patents and that he has full right to convey with, and agrees that this assignment of the power to insert on this assignment Patent and Trademark Office for re-	with such applications and patents and educated concerning any it to cooperate with the Assignee in y in connection with claims or infirm by reissue or reexamination at softhe United States resulting from the entire interest herein assigned, is binding on him and his heirs, eart any further identification that			
Date	10/28/20	01	Inventor Signature	Pruno novain	(SEAL)			
Date	10/29/200	"/	Inventor Signature	Misen	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date 10/28/2001 Witness Cathorine Deur

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0719